

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No. 79 of 2025

Date of order: 17.12.2025

Jesmin Jahir

vs

State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr S.K. Hassan, Adv. with
Ms M. Rahman, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr E.R. Chyne, GA

The appeal is admitted.

Service of notice of the appeal as regards the State respondents is waived by Mr E.R. Chyne, learned GA assisting Mr N.D. Chullai, learned AAG.

Notice of the appeal along with a copy of this order shall be served upon the non-appearing respondents in the meantime.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The matter shall be listed on 28.01.2026.

TCR shall be called in the meantime.

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
17.12.2025
"Sylvana PS"