

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA. No. 79 of 2025

Date of Order :17.02.2026

Smti. Jesmin Jahir

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. E.Ahmed, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. E.R.Chyne, GA.

Per. H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge:

Office note indicates that service report is not complete on the respondents No. 7, 8 & 9.

List this matter on 05-03-2026 for service report.

The appellant is permitted to obtain the status in the meanwhile and file service affidavit, if necessary.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
17.02.2026
"Samantha PS"