

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA. No. 79 of 2025

Date of Order :05.03.2026

Smti. Jesmin Jahir

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. M.Rahman, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R.Chyne, GA.

Per. H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge:

Ms. M.Rahman, learned counsel for the appellant submits that status report has been received with regard to service of notice on the respondents No. 7 & 9. She prays that she may be allowed to file the service affidavit within one week. Prayer is allowed.

Office note indicates that the respondent No. 8 has refused service, as such, respondent No. 8 is deemed served.

List this matter on 19-03-2026.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
05.03.2026
"Samantha PS"