

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA. No. 79 of 2025

Date of Order :19.03.2026

Smti. Jesmin Jahir

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.K.Hassan, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R.Chyne, GA.

Per. H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge:

An affidavit indicating service upon the respondents No. 7 & 9 has since been filed by the appellant, but however, there is no appearance on behalf of the said respondents today.

For the ends of justice, list this matter on 09-04-2026, to enable the appearance of the respondents No. 7 & 9.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
19.03.2026
"Samantha PS"